RESOLUTION NO. 9091-R10

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CERTAIN CITY OF URBANA NEGOTIATIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana has determined that it has a right to take part in discussions, negotiations, or other interactions conducted by the staff of the City of Urbana which may result in legislative action.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

1. The City Council may elect by majority vote a member of the Council to observe any meetings dealing with long or short term agreements between the City of Urbana and any other governmental agency and that,

2. The administrative staff of the City of Urbana will inform said alderperson so elected in a timely fashion of the time, place, and agenda of all such meetings and, further, will provide all reference material relevant to said agenda upon request to the aforementioned alderperson.

PASSED by the City Council this <u>lat</u> day of <u>Celefici</u>, 1990.

Ruth S. Brookens, C

APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of _____,
1990.

Jeffrey T. Markland, Mayor

(That digned try Margon) - palencing his marks -

alphaneidgenunt